



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

2 December 2020

Greg Stanton, Deputy Director Environmental Management El Dorado County 2850 Fairlane Court, Building C Placerville, CA 95667

NOTICE TENTATIVE AMENDING WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS ORDER FOR EL DORADO COUNTY UNION MINE SEPTAGE/LEACHATE TREATMENT FACILITY EL DORADO COUNT

TO ALL CONCERNED PERSONS AND AGENCIES:

Enclosed are tentative Amending Waste Discharge Requirements (WDRs) R5-2006-0019 for the Union Mine Septage/Leachate Treatment Facility in El Dorado County. Any comments or recommendations you may have concerning the enclosed tentative Order must be submitted to this office by **5:00 p.m. on 31 December 2020** in order for us to give them full consideration prior to the 18/19 February 2021 meeting of the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board (Central Valley Water Board). Comments received after this time will not be considered or included in the administrative record unless allowed by the Chair.

In order to conserve paper and reduce mailing costs, a paper copy of the tentative Order has been sent only to the Discharger. Interested parties are advised that the full text of the Order is available on the Central Valley Water Board's web site at http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralvalley/board_decisions/tentative_orders/index.shtml#specific

under the heading of "Discharger-Specific Orders for Future Board Meetings".

A public hearing concerning this matter will be held during the Central Valley Water Board meeting, which is scheduled for:

DATE 18/19 February 2021

TIME: 8:30 a.m.

PLACE: Regional Water Quality Control Board, Central Valley Region (VIRTUAL)

11020 Sun Center Drive #200

Rancho Cordova, CA

KARL E. LONGLEY SCD, P.E., CHAIR | PATRICK PULUPA, ESQ., EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Although it is not required, we would appreciate receiving comments before the due date above.

2

Anyone without access to the Internet who needs a paper copy of the tentative Order should contact Lixin Fu at lixin.fu@waterboards.ca.gov.

Scott Armstrong P.G., C.HG. Senior Engineering Geologist Waste Discharge to Land Unit

Enclosures: Tentative Amending Waste Discharge Requirements

Tentative Amended Waste Discharge Requirements Order R5-2006-0019-001